900365636

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385509

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astrium Services Government, Inc.		09/15/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus DS Satcom Government, Inc.		
Also Known As:	Comsat, Inc.		
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303121	TERRALINK
Registration Number:	3172818	SATELLITE DIRECT PLUS
Registration Number:	3175813	SATELLITE DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3217773702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3215254617

Email: asimser@satcomdirect.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandrea Simser Address Line 1: 1050 Satcom Lane

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandrea Simser
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandrea Simser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certified Copy - Airbus Name Change Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0968

900365636



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASTRIUM SERVICES
GOVERNMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASTRIUM SERVICES
GOVERNMENT, INC." TO "AIRBUS DS SATCOM GOVERNMENT, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT
11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

3360826 8100 SR# 20163232991

RECORDED: 05/25/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



A sound a ground province in the party

Authentication: 202363079

Date: 05-23-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0969